710
1st

711.1
1st

714
1st

715

1st
2nd

3rd

716.1
1st

718
1st

719
1st

719.1
1st

725
1st

726.1
1st

729.1
1st

730
1st

731.1
1st

739.1
1st

745
1st

746.1
1st

749.1
1st

PIGS

Saddleback
Boar over 18 months
windy Willows Kaha 2™ Tracey Smith
Champion Boar
windy Willows Kaha 2™ Tracey Smith
Boar under 5 months
Windy-Willows Kaha 5th Tracey Smith
Sow over 18 months
Mars Hill Mabel 1st Dave Roxburgh
Windy-Willows Mabel 18th Tracey Smith
Klearview Evie 4th Tracey Smith
Champion Sow
Mars Hill Mabel 1st Dave Roxburgh
Sow over 5 months and under 8
Marshilll Mabel 2nd Jack Scott
Sow under 5 months
Windy-Willows Mary 1st Tracey Smith
Supreme Champion Saddleback
Mars Hill Mabel 1st Dave Roxburgh

Tamworth

Sow over 18 months
Avonstour Sovereign 1st John Earney

Champion Sow
Avonstour Sovereign 1st John Earney

Supreme Champion Tamworth
Avonstour Sovereign 1st John Earney

Large Whites
Boar over 18 months

Rataglen Total Package Dave Roxburgh

Champion Boar

Rataglen Total Package Dave Roxburgh

Supreme Champion Large White

Rataglen Total Package Dave Roxburgh
Landrace

Sow over 18 months

Hillview Lilly 5th Jack Scott

Champion Sow
Hillview Lilly 5th Jack Scott

Supreme Champion Landrace
Hillview Lilly 5th Jack Scott



765
1st

766.1
1st

769.1
1st

770
1st
2nd
771.1
1st
2nd
772
1st
2nd
3rd
773
1st

774
1st

775
1st
2nd
3rd
776.1
1st
2nd
777
1st

778

1st
2nd

779
1st

779.1
1st

Large Blacks

Sow over 18 months

Avonstour Freeda 25th John Earney
Champion Sow
Avonstour Freeda 25th John Earney
Supreme Champion Large Black
Avonstour Freeda 25th John Earney
Berkshire

Boar over 18 months
KerryGlen Wayne 18th Paul Peck
KerryGlen Monty 10th Paul Peck
Champion Boar
KerryGlen Wayne 18th Paul Peck
KerryGlen Monty 10th Paul Peck
Boar over 8 months and under 12
Shirnaki Monty 2nd Jack Scott
Shirnaki Monty 3rd Jack Scott
Shirnaki Monty 4™ Jack Scott
Boar over 5 months and under 8
Marshill Billy 5th Jack Scott
Boar under 5 months
KerryGlen Primetime 1st Paul Peck
Sow over 18 months
Rata Glen Anne Jack Scott
Marshill Superdelight 1st Jack Scott
Rata Glen Sweet Rose 1st Jack Scott

Champion Sow

Rata Glen Anne Jack Scott
Marshill Superdelight 1st Jack Scott
Sow over 8 months under 12 months
Shirnaki Superdelight 4th Jack Scott
Sow over 5 months and under 8

Shirnaki Betty 1st Jack Scott
Mars Hill Super Delight 4th Dave Roxburgh

Sow under 5 months
KerryGlen Ann Paul Peck

Supreme Champion Berkshire
Rata Glen Anne Jack Scott



790
1st

791.1
1st

795
1st

796
1st
796.1
1st

797
1st

799.1
1st

805
1st

806.1
1st

809.1
1st

817
1st

819.1
1st

707
1st

708
1st

709
1st
830
1st
831
1st
832
1st

833

Rare Breed Kune Kune

Boar over 18 months
Avonstour Nugget 16 John Earney

Champion Boar
Avonstour Nugget 16 John Earney

Sow over 18 months
Avonstour Suzie P35 John Earney

Sow over 12 months and under 18

Makino Narla Devon Reichenback
Champion Sow

Makino Narla Devon Reichenback

Sow over 8 months and under 12
Avonstour Suzie P37 Lynette Prattini

Supreme Champion Kune Kune
Makino Narla Devon Reichenback

Rare Breed Canterbury Blue

Sow over 18 months
Avonstour Matilda 11 John Earney

Champion Sow
Avonstour Matilda 11 John Earney

Supreme Champion Canterbury Blue
Avonstour Matilda 11 John Earney

Rare Breed European Wild Pig
Sow over 8 months and under 12
Avonstour Honey 1st John Earney

Supreme Champion European Wild Pig
Avonstour Honey 1st John Earney

Pig Local Classes

Preschool Handler
Entry Sorbi Scott

Junior Handler
Entry Axel Christie

Intermediate Handler
Makino Maddy Devon Reichenback

Grade sow over 12 months
Entry Jack Scott

Grade sow under 12 months
Entry Jack Scott

Best Commercial Pig
Entry Jack Scott

Best Dressed Exhibitor



1st

834
1st

835
1st

2nd
836

1st
2nd

837
1st

Entry Paul Peck
Best Decorated Pig Pen

Entry Tracey Smith
Pig All Breeds

Best carcase pig under 8 months

Marshill Billy 5th Jack Scott

Shirnaki Betty 1st Jack Scott

Progeny class boar or sow with two progeny

Windy-Willows Kaha Tracey Smith

Marshill Superdelight 1st Jack Scott

Purebred sow with purebred litter
Entry Dave Roxburgh

838.1 All Breeds Junior Champion

1st

Marshilll Mabel 2nd Jack Scott

839.1 All Breeds Intermediate Champion

1st

Shirnaki Monty 2nd Jack Scott

840.1 All Breeds Grand Champion — Royal Event winner

1st

Rata Glen Anne Jack Scott



