# **PIGS**

Saddleback			
710	Boar over 18 months		
1st	Windy Willows Kaha 2 <sup>nd</sup>	Tracey Smith	
711.1	<b>Champion Boar</b> Windy Willows Kaha 2 <sup>nd</sup>	Tropou Smith	
1st <b>714</b>		Tracey Smith	
714 1st	<b>Boar under 5 months</b> Windy-Willows Kaha 5th	Tracey Smith	
715	Sow over 18 months	,	
1st	Mars Hill Mabel 1st	Dave Roxburgh	
2nd 3rd	Windy-Willows Mabel 18th Klearview Evie 4th	Tracey Smith Tracey Smith	
716.1	Champion Sow	Tracey Silliur	
1 10.1 1st	Mars Hill Mabel 1st	Dave Roxburgh	
718	Sow over 5 months and under	_	
1st	Marshill Mabel 2nd	Jack Scott	
719	Sow under 5 months		
1st	Windy-Willows Mary 1st	Tracey Smith	
719.1	Supreme Champion Saddlebad		
1st	Mars Hill Mabel 1st	Dave Roxburgh	
	Tamworth		
725	Sow over 18 months		
1st	Avonstour Sovereign 1st	John Earney	
726.1	Champion Sow		
1st	Avonstour Sovereign 1st	John Earney	
729.1	Supreme Champion Tamworth		
1st	Avonstour Sovereign 1st	John Earney	
	Large Whites		
730	Boar over 18 months		
1st	Rataglen Total Package	Dave Roxburgh	
731.1	Champion Boar		
1st	Rataglen Total Package	Dave Roxburgh	
<b>739.1</b> 1st	Supreme Champion Large White Rataglen Total Package	i <b>te</b> Dave Roxburgh	
131	rtatagien rotai i ackage	Dave Noxburgii	
Landrace			
745	Sow over 18 months		
1st	Hillview Lilly 5th	Jack Scott	
746.1	Champion Sow	look Soot	
1st	Hillview Lilly 5th	Jack Scott	
<b>749.1</b> 1st	Supreme Champion Landrace Hillview Lilly 5th	Jack Scott	
. 5.	, ou.		

Large Blacks			
765	Sow over 18 months		
1st	Avonstour Freeda 25th	John Earney	
766.1	Champion Sow		
1st	Avonstour Freeda 25th	John Earney	
769.1	Supreme Champion Large Black		
1st	Avonstour Freeda 25th	John Earney	
	Berkshire		
770	Boar over 18 months		
1st	KerryGlen Wayne 18th	Paul Peck	
2nd	KerryGlen Monty 10th	Paul Peck	
771.1	Champion Boar		
1st	KerryGlen Wayne 18th	Paul Peck	
2nd	KerryGlen Monty 10th	Paul Peck	
772	Boar over 8 months and under	er 12	
1st	Shirnaki Monty 2nd	Jack Scott	
2nd	Shirnaki Monty 3rd Shirnaki Monty 4 <sup>th</sup>	Jack Scott	
3rd	•	Jack Scott	
773	Boar over 5 months and unde	-	
1st	Marshill Billy 5th	Jack Scott	
774	Boar under 5 months		
1st	KerryGlen Primetime 1st	Paul Peck	
775	Sow over 18 months		
1st	Rata Glen Anne	Jack Scott	
2nd	Marshill Superdelight 1st	Jack Scott	
3rd	Rata Glen Sweet Rose 1st	Jack Scott	

# 776.1 Champion Sow

1st

777	Sow over 8 months under 12 months	
1st 2nd	Rata Glen Anne Marshill Superdelight 1st	Jack Scott Jack Scott

### Shirnaki Superdelight 4th 778 Sow over 5 months and under 8

1st	Shirnaki Betty 1st	Jack Scott
2nd	Mars Hill Super Delight 4th	Dave Roxburgh

Jack Scott

#### Sow under 5 months 779

KerryGlen Ann 1st Paul Peck

### 779.1 Supreme Champion Berkshire

1st Rata Glen Anne Jack Scott

## Rare Breed Kune Kune

Rare Breed Kune Kune			
790	Boar over 18 months		
1st	Avonstour Nugget 16	John Earney	
791.1			
1st	Avonstour Nugget 16	John Earney	
<b>795</b> 1st	Sow over 18 months Avonstour Suzie P35	John Earney	
796	Sow over 12 months and under	•	
1st	Makino Narla	Devon Reichenback	
796.1	Champion Sow		
1st	Makino Narla	Devon Reichenback	
797	Sow over 8 months and under	12	
1st	Avonstour Suzie P37	Lynette Prattini	
799.1	Supreme Champion Kune Kur	ne	
1st	Makino Narla	Devon Reichenback	
Rare Breed Canterbury Blue			
805	Sow over 18 months		
1st	Avonstour Matilda 11	John Earney	
806.1	Champion Sow		
1st	Avonstour Matilda 11	John Earney	
809.1	Supreme Champion Canterbu	•	
1st	Avonstour Matilda 11	John Earney	
	Rare Breed European Wil	d Pig	
817	Sow over 8 months and unde	er 12	
1st	Avonstour Honey 1st	John Earney	
819.1	Supreme Champion European	Wild Pig	
1st	Avonstour Honey 1st	John Earney	
	Pig Local Classes		
707	Preschool Handler		
1st	Entry	Sorbi Scott	
708	Junior Handler		
1st	Entry	Axel Christie	
709	Intermediate Handler		
1st	Makino Maddy	Devon Reichenback	
<b>830</b> 1st	Grade sow over 12 months Entry	Jack Scott	
831	Grade sow under 12 months	ouch cook	
1st	Entry	Jack Scott	
832	Best Commercial Pig		
1st	Entry	Jack Scott	
833	Best Dressed Exhibitor		

1st Entry Paul Peck

834 Best Decorated Pig Pen

1st Entry Tracey Smith

# Pig All Breeds

835	Best carcase pig under 8 months	
1st 2nd	Marshill Billy 5th Shirnaki Betty 1st	Jack Scott Jack Scott
836	Progeny class boar or sow with two progeny	
1st 2nd	Windy-Willows Kaha Marshill Superdelight 1st	Tracey Smith Jack Scott
837	Purebred sow with purebred litter	
1st	Entry	Dave Roxburgh
838.1	All Breeds Junior Champion	
1st	Marshilll Mabel 2nd	Jack Scott
839.1	All Breeds Intermediate Champion	
1st	Shirnaki Monty 2nd	Jack Scott
<b>840.1</b> 1st	All Breeds Grand Champion – Rata Glen Anne	Royal Event winner Jack Scott